

11.04.2025
Court No.13
Item No.11
AP

**WPA 20386 of 2019
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sri Raju Jana
Vs.
The District Inspector of Schools,
Secondary Education, North 24 Parganas and Ors.**

Mr. Rajarshi Basu

.. For the State.

Re. : CAN 1 of 2025

1. The petitioner is not represented.
2. This application has been filed seeking cancellation of this Court's order dated 20th June, 2024. There are no annexures to the said application either.
3. This Court is of the view that such application is not maintainable in law particularly after the writ petition has been disposed of.
4. In that view of the matter, CAN 1 of 2025 is dismissed.
5. There will be no order as to costs.
6. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)